CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem F
December 17, 2007

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT:  Approval of change orders to T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc. for the 2007 Bituminous Pathway
Replacement Project resulting in a net increase to the awarded contract in the amount of
$36,713.37, for a total contract price of $168,508.17.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Engineering /@\{—

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL,

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $36,713.37
AMOUNT BUDGETED $146,796"
"LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-974.409

*Two other sidewalk projects have not been bid yet; once lhe projects are bid a budgel amendment (if any) will be determined.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The construction contract for this project, which included the rehabilitation of 7,900 lineal feet of
existing bituminous asphalt pathway, was awarded to T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc. at the October 8,
2007 City Council meeting. The selected consultant for this project was Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr
& Huber (FTCH).

Many of the pathway segments included in this project were installed by developers who did not
provide detailed record drawings to the City. Therefore, the existing pavement cross-sections and
soil conditions were largely unknown until construction commenced. Asphalt is susceptible to
failure when installed over a deficient base material. The base material in many cases was not
installed or was poorly compacted. Tree root intrusion was a problem in some areas that were
rehabilitated.

The construction contact, as awarded, included full removal and replacement of the existing
pathway. FTCH and City staff worked with the contractor to modify the project scope as needed to
address pathway segments that were in better condition than anticipated and to make corrections
to deficient sections of the pathway. The changes to the contract scope include:

e Mill and overlay of sections that did not warrant full reconstruction

¢ Installation of aggregate base course to segments where it was not previously installed

« Additional wedging to improve drainage and provide for consistent cross-section

* Work associated with 254 LF of adjacent pathway requiring repair that was added to the

project

There are two contract change orders included for approval: Change Order 1, which consists of
new pay items that are being added to the contract; and Change Order 3, which consists of
modifications and deletions of contract pay items. (Change Order 2 was voided by FTCH and
does not exist but the software used by FTCH does not allow sequential re-numbering). The total
construction contract amount including the above changes totals $168,507.17 which is less than
the next lowest bidder at the time of award (S & J Asphalt Paving had a bid of $175,887).

The work is completed with the exception of minor restoration issues to be addressed in spring
2008.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of change orders to T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc. for the 2007
Bituminous Pathway Replacement Project resulting in a net increase to the awarded contract in the
amount of $36,713.37, for a total contract price of $168,508.17.

S 1/2|Y| N S 1]/2|Y|N|
_Mayor Landry | Council Member Margolis
_Mayor Pro Tem Capello Council Member Mutch
Council Member Crawford Council Member Staudt |
Council Member Gatt 1




Client:
Project:

City of Novi

2007 BITUMINOUS PATHWAY REPLACEMENT - PO# 90597

Pay Estimate No.: 1

Period: 1

0/15/07 - 11/16/07

Page : ol 1

| have reviewed lhis estimate on behall of T&M Asphall Paving, inc.

and concur with the guantilies presented for the period covered by this

document.

‘,—,'\y?,/_{/l

¥ N el [1-2 7
— 77 — T
authorizén/ﬂ signature Date

-
Printed Name: ‘ 22 n.[/ f _(1:'__45——) !%'\_/

7

Q:AMS\Mavi - 2007 Pathways - GO7786\Pay Esumates\PayEsi_2007Nowv: Palhways.sis

Tolal Paid:
Original Conlract:
CMit

CM#3

Current Contract Amount

Percentage of Conlract Completed:

ficeh

Contractor: T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc. Progress or Final: Progress payment
ltem No. Item Description umTAaﬂi:id cm#1 | cmia Aft:or:;tad Unit Price m‘lrz;mri.-ls]ty Amount This Estimate P?:vaig:jgy Pa?d“f;;g;le ETE "rf;fgc’é"::e
CQuantity Quantity Estimate Paid

! Saweut. Remove and Replace Bituminous Pathway sy 7044 -3337 3707 $16.95| 3707.00 % 62,833.65 37070 |$ 6283365
2 Subgrade Underculting cy 100 456 566 $20.00 566.00 | S 11,320.00 566.0 |8 1132000

3 6" Compacled 21AA Limestone Base Course _SY | 50 -50 0 $8.00 - |3 3 - |8 =

4 Road Cammission Permit LSUM 1 -1 0 $0.00 N 5 - - |8 -
5 Restoration LSUM 1 1| $10.000.00 .00 |'S 30,000.00 Wis 1000000

Extra ltems — .

C# Prep and 2° - 13A Overlay sy 2808 2896 sg.50| 2.896.00 | S 24,616.00 2896.0 |§  24,616.00
Cnis Sawcut, Remove and Replace Biluminous Palhway (0-100LF) | SY | 681 681 521.75 681.00 | S 14,811.75 6810 % 14,811.75
CM#1 Compacted 21AA Limestone Base Course TON_ 856.35 856.35 $36.00| 856,35 | $ $0.:828.90 8564 |9 20.620.50
CM#1 Asphall Wedging TON 192.53 192.53) $71.50 19253 | § 13,765.90 19255 1376580
Cht Restoration (Addilional LF of Pathway) FT_| 264.50) 264.50 $1.26 264.50 | $ 333.27 26458 338.27
Current Earnings: $ 168,509.17 Tolzl Earnings: $ 168,508.17
- Current Retainage: $ 16,850.92 -Retainage to Date: $ 16,850.92

- Curreni Adjustments: $ - -Adjusiments lo Date:  § -
I certify that the items included on this repert constilute my estimate Current Net Estimale: $ 151,658.25 Total Net: 3 151,658.25

of the work completed and due the contractor as of the period covered
74 /7 de b
“ﬂ ( ’l/f/ i J ! I/z 7 Centract Summary
1 3 A Tl vl Y i < Amount Previously Paid: $0.00
Mr. Michael D. Si?eler. P.E. - Project Engineer Date

$151,658.25

$131,785.80

$84,355.52

-347.642.15

$168,509.17

100%

11427/2007




fIC(fh Contract Modification

Fisshbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc. )
FieldManager 4.3a

1/26/2007 11:04 AM

Contract: _G07786, 2007 Bituminous Pathway Replacement

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date File Created
1 11/26/2007 No $84,355.52 $131,795.80
Route Managing Office District
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc. 0

Contract Location
City of Novi

Short Description
Additional Work Items to Facilitate Field Conditions.

Description of Changes

New Items

Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description  Code Line Line Project Catg. ltemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
__ Prep and 2" - 13A 8137031 0006 0030 GO7786 0001 Modified 2,896.000 Ton 8.50000 $24,616.00
Overlay

Reason: The condilion of many areas of the existing pathway did not warranl complete removal and replacement. It was determined
lo overlay these areas with 2" of HMA.

_Sawcut, Remove 6057011 0007 0035 G07786 0001 Medified 681.000 Syd 21.75000 $14,811.75

and Replace
Bituminous
Pathway (0 - 100
LF)

Reason: The original contract was for the enlire removal and replacement of the existing pathway. With the addition of overlaying
various sections, several areas of complele removal and replacement were within the areas of the proposed overlay. This increase in

lhe Unit Price is for the decrease in productivily.

_ Compacted 21AA 8127031 0008 0040 GO7786 0001 Modified 856.350 Ton 36.00000 $30,828.60

Limestone Base
Course

Reason: The majority of the existing pathway that was removed and replaced did not have an aggregale base course. It was decided
to add a miminum of 2" of 21AA base course lo these areas as warranted in the field.

_ Asphalt Wedging 8507031 0009 0045 GO07786 0001 Modified 192.530 Ton 71.50000 $13,765.90

Reason: Several areas lhat were selecled for the 2" overlay were wedged to allow for a consislent 2" lift.

Contract: _G07786 Cont. Mod.: 1 Page 10f 2




ficeh

Fisshbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc.

Contract Modification

1/26/2007 11:04 AM
FieldManager 4.3a

New Items

Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. ltemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Restoralion 8207001 0010 0050 GO7786 0001 Modified 264.500 Ft 1.26000 $333.27

(Additional LF of
Pathway)

Reason: The contract LSUM amount for Restoration was bid al the contract length of Pathway. This Item is to cover the restoralion

of additional areas added lo the conlraclt.

Total Dollar Value: $84,355.52
Project / Category Summary
Project/Category Federal Finance  Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System  Section Dollar Value
G07786 2007 Biluminous Pathway 0 CNST
Replacement - Clty of Novi
0001 2007 Bituminous Pathway Replacement - Clly of Novi $84,355.52
Total: $84,355.52
Total Net Change Amount: $84,355.52
| Prime.Contractor: T & M Asphy City of Novi
‘ ot B S :
T e o/ ;
(Slgnalur% (Date) (Signature) (Date)
Prepared by Project Engineer; Michael Stieler, E‘E -FTC&H
. (._ -~ y /
// /2 M (2 Yo7
7 7
(Signature) (Date)
Page 20of 2

Contract: _G07786 Cont. Mod.: 1



frceh

Fisshbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc.

Contract Modification

112612007 11:07 AM
FieldiManager 4.3a

Contract: _G07786, 2007 Bituminous Pathway Replacement

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date File Created
5] 11/26/2007 No $-47,642.15 $131,795.80
Route Managing Office District
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc. 0
Contract Location
City of Novi
Short Description
Final Balancing Quantities
Description of Changes
FFM
Increases / Decreases
Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price  Dollar Value
Sawcut, Remove and _ 7786001 0001 0005 G07786 0001 Original -3,337.000 SY 16.95000 $-56,562.15
Replace Bituminous
Pa
Reason: New ltems were added to the Conltract lo cover lhis work.
Subgrade Undercutting _778600z 0002 0010 G07786 0001 Original 466.000 CY 20.00000 $9,320.00
6" Compacted 21AA 7786002 0003 0015 GO7786 0001 Original -50.000 SY 8.00000 $-400.00
Limestone Base
Course
Road Commission _ 7786004 0004 0020 GO7786 0001 Original -1.000 LSUM 0.00000 $0.00
Permil (Novi Road
Only)
Total Dollar Value: $-47,642.15
Cont. Mod.: 3 Page 1 of 2

Contract: _G07786




Contract Modification

frceh
1/26/2007 11:07 AM

Fisshbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc. ,
FigldManager 4.3a

Project / Category Summary

Project/Category Federal Finance  Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System  Section Dollar Value
G07786 2007 Bituminous Pathway 0 CNST
Replacement - Clly of Novi
0001 2007 Bituminous Palhway Replacement - Clty of Novi $-47,642.15
Total: $-47,642.15
Total Net Change Amount: $-47,642.15
Prime Contractor: T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc. City of Novi
C o
H £ e
D = (2 7-c7
e o 7 7
(Signaturp/f J (Date) (Signature) (Date)

Prepare roject Engineer: Michael Stieler, PE - FTC&H

dbyP
.// / ) /f)/f [ 27. 27)

(Signa‘ltrr{e) (Date)

Contract: _G07786 Cont. Mod.: 3 Page 20f 2




City of Novi - Bikepath Repair 2007
Along Taft Rd Between Emerald Forest Dr and Dover Dr

B4 IR e A

1,524 it Total |
to be rraplaced g i,

I — e —

—— . ALISTERISTIAT S MY
CITY OF NOVY N T T

BEFAR SAURAE OF FARLA BRRLY 2 " Lo Do Tine: Digasler 12000 oy siTedl o prisimy mmiin Tins sy mrus wslend L puumd
IEFARTMESTR 0N W IR ot 3 BER Aty 2T Vey T Hd-l.ﬂqo\.—gm-l-h Py [ e —
Jiae 2 i 3 e -4 LA L “ﬁmnﬂﬂhhh#nlﬁmdm
O CTEY T iR o e g -
150 ot S LMDt A Trls Sl bS] 2
D — Smvave M detid 9 Muhogee uike Az 132

el Tl ocsrmn B Oy 008 Menag e e
i axeny hremes wwel v far o

e
1IN Bpats 2Inenl




City of Novi - Bikepath Repair 2007
In front of Novi Meadows Middle School a]r.mg Taft Rd,

1,844 fl Tolal

to be replaced S — |
—:'—-.r--w-r-—-ﬂr-“-— ‘ " “i-l']!}'l v

IJ'

L IH.H ..-..--.. .

A s B
R i
ol

' : y : : -

(7Y OF %) B i
FEvAR PR NS DN FLEIN FRRLs 8 ; Mhp Triee T Dewembey § 2006 q.ﬂd‘n_,_n T ﬂmbﬂ
IEPARTMENTE OF #1VER & 35 BYR f  Acker 1ol Voey Couly - et

WOW TV T Ch 0 o : m"""f“:i""“” ot
ot ¢ ' m o A @0 | mdsdiuce - i puSimnd >
ZRINL, b 4adls Batend Wadigas Sur s M Mnmnuuw
o) TabeSD FILY o IS mneated. Pl st 1y O Maragerhe
W CINOYIMLUS 1 Rpluls S el ¥ mfrm mwre w¥ BERT pivTOm = hrem




C1ty of Novi - Bikepath Repawr 2007

Along Novi Rd m tront of Novi Woods

981 LF Total to
be replaced

-~ NewvirRd | =

4 =%
NP AR G
-—&----..-—-..—.._C...( Ve

N APLTTET. ¥ v OTIC
CITY OF NOVI b Ly mefo By wink © 2351003 03 sl lamk B3
ISRRTNGLTOS FUBLIC NORTY S i \' . Map Privt Date: December 8 2006 aazeefficmlon jauer rommzs  Tlar muap wa mutenlsd b s
IEMATSGITVOSMATGR SSW3R ﬂ '\"'" 4 I o1 LIsy Acemmacs Plaslasl anl nes G 1oz 1303500,
NOVI CITY DPW OFFICES - i ’ Map Author: Jeff ¥n Curlkr acsmmate rovmoss avadlable b e peopd of Qe Cik-oflTon
X = Fomula: s x )¢ Al a3e4 calimil A A0 G
2200 DELVAL 0 Pl 17" 30 17 aallemil o0 W cew el a7 i s 4 e Lk Jofored b
wﬁ‘}ﬁ; %37‘05 —:T:: alcswsl Iclapn Smise1ar dafmed mullvlapn Aail32
ST nmmrr-; WAV MTTR

of1970 a5 aauanlsd P ol coxmst s Cap- G0 Han a b
IIMTEOVA: JPTERT e i Wt e iy M s M i B s W



City of Novi - Bikepath Repair 2007

Along Nine Mile Rd i front of Chaze Farms & Deerbrook.

1
1200 LF to be

replaced

LAy
=
"

e T tag
a

PRI

CITY OF NOVI

Ll

781 ft.

TEAMATIGIT R FUBLC DR & _sx),,  MopPrirt Date: December 8, 2006
ISRATOITNOARATGR LB NER i‘;r Mip Toff Vin
NOVI CITY DPW OFFICES {7 G ke
20600 DELVAL [ 10 300 +0
HOVL, MI 48375 _—_*—T:__'—"l

il

1IIMEEQUAL: 1B TINT

277 L. 142 ft.

L 1

Mg e B DT 107 AL 3o 50ce 6 et $3
aroffciler jmusrems Il wap wa mdsuled o mest
T toralLInp Azommas Saabaals asel ws o os 34560,
ommali omiat 4 .\\Il\“ ® o eoplof s C!' oﬂlm.

L 1w, g7 sl 4354 calomlat
aual clonbl 101 Vs sow bmed i s mmbww «ﬁm'l.b
akswsl Ihcdagu datsseaar dafnsd m 2152

oﬂ.ﬂ'lh. ausnlsd Hmo(acwldn CirGL Wanga v

el anawmas ranralaiad & 1a wan

s b




City of Novi - Bikepath Repawr 2007
Along Taft Rd Between Dunbarton Dr and White Pmes.

1,358 ft Total |8
to be replaced %
dueto dips ==

i

ITOTICE

P
: Y Ll ndonun »ulias bl Y 107 0k L 1ejdedon enletams 1
a Y IEFARTNGLT OR FOBLI WOADY & T_‘) b/ Iap Frirt Date: December 8, 2006 n;nt:m;;: 1?1--:-'"":‘]::: m{r K ﬂ:ﬂa-l"-'l L
& £ BRATSITIOSMATSR S GEA \ — g wlliay ooz 21 anlws 0s wue;26cand,
% ) NOVI CITY DIW OFFICES \’I ’ Tyiap Author: Teff Wn Curkr acommats rommces Availall b Qs peoql of G Uy ofiforn
> Now \; 300 DELRIL .' i Bormular - ue J¢ sl A3 cakiml a5 A &
3 : ? o ol 1o 32 0|l el 101 b core tmal 47 70 ke AT e LY Jexhoiued -
2 GIS HOVL MI48375 sl Miclapu Pt vaa: dufned ol lapu 2152
TR (248) 7355640 TEE1 of1970 a7 sansuled Fhaolconmt (e Cat GI Ll fa o

VI CIHOVIMIUS 1INCERQ VALY I T adma romacs sl Az mac ndonu toue el b 1la way




City of Novi - Bikepath Repair 2007
Along Taft Rd south of Nme Mile Rd.

50 ft Total
to be replaced
due to dips

m..]_._“l!!l'{: L[
3 ’

¥

L :uhu.- ' i Ef ] nul imlle tambs B3
Iap Prirt Date: December 8, 2006 u;aoﬁsl;}: e -;a:l-l: e g n:-’mh'l w4t
" o] Liap Asomac Shanadaals anel we Qe wwostassenl,
'\ Map Aufhor: Jeff Vn Curler acsmaats rormces Avdlall b Gs eopk of e Cuteofliow
Areyag & . Bormala e mmé usnds sl 4364 A knlvinis s aemmw s
o 2300 DELWEAL > 3 ‘0 100 xal /el 201 1 core bl as 1m0 L A B sk Joxfornd
G[S HOVI, MI 48375 alesawel Maclapa Soweroras dafned mlilclapa Prbbs do1132
Pl R (243)735-5640 FEEL o£1970 & usnls]l Fox el conbot s Cat-GL! W ga b
“ WA CINOVIMIUE LINX XYWL I coudfarome Al A% vons nfomud wute el w118 wan

b4 NOVI CITY DR CFFICES
K]




City of Novi - Bikepath Repaw 2007
Along Meadowbrook Rd Betwveen Nme Mile Rd and Fawn Trail.

ﬁmw AT =
e TR LYY 0= = s -
ine

= .-”.q.q”p-o-ﬁ—-wt-\'-‘&-.u-‘-ﬂl
PO

j T N e i A TR
- x O e
"' Wy o S8 ;‘i?_-_-a-:- 4 -@ln"""'-r-d.ev'- "

CITY OF NOVI M AL T A, o 8

: & T - . ; :

' 1Y IBRARTGITOR EUSIICNORT & / Prirt Date: December 8, 2006 A offomler o some Il e ww awsalel b used

; . )a SRR rg\.r_-.l_’?'—-t.:‘\:: ||_.ig_;; &3 ||;.{ " ﬁ bi.' 1 Map i 16wl Ky dsomac Maalaals snl we e mos 130500,

i A8 :":, NOVI CITY DPW OFFICES ..1_\" Nop Athor: Jeff Vin Curler AN 0TD4S A% ﬂa‘lﬂ;: e pooyd of e ("2 0!11'0:.

4 b 1 o0 ) A4 calomil 0

) p 26300 DELWAL ¢ N 20 +0 @ 10 | sl sleniliol b oowtmel a2 smovw” us s mus Lk 15 lﬁml‘l[

- GIS NOVL MI 44375 1| alsawel Maclapn tvarsioaas dafasd Ll lapau Prlhc 201132
PRI RATIY 48)735-5640 mr. of1970 as sawsuled Fha sl cotnet Go Car- GL! 1w g o

—_ ] ICIHOVINMIUS 1IFCXBQUAL: FOrURT coafnierevmcs sl soivoace: ndenus teuse el ® 1o wage




	Contract Modification

	Maps


